
RESOLUTION NO. 2346 

Introduced by Commissioner: Dick Hellberg 

Updating City of Warrenton Sewer Rates to Establish 
a Rate for Warrenton Boat Yard's Permitted Industrial Waste 

Repealing Resolution No. 2338 and 
Any Other Resolutions in Conflict 

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton provides sewer services to customers both inside and outside its city 
limits; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton adopted a 5% Sewer Rate Increase on June 28,201 I, by Resolution 
No. 2338; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton finds it in its best interest to accept Permitted Industrial Waste from 
Warrenton Boat Yard and needs to add a monthly industrial rate for such sewage to its rate schedule; 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved: 

I. Effective November I, 201 I, the Monthly Sewer Service Rate for Warrenton Boat Yard's Permitted 
Industrial Rate shall be charged at $65.52 per month. 

2. Monthly sewer service rates for customers of the City's sewer system shall be as outlined in "Exhibit 
A.'' 

2. This resolution is effective November I, 2011. 

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this---1l.1h.. day of October 2011. 

APPROVED 

/4&v"L Jb c~L 
Mal·k Kujala, Mayor 

ATTEST . 

I ' C \ k 
Chor!CG Ll\Ck~-\Ji~~ 

Linda Engbretson,ity Recorder 



City of Warrenton 
Monthly Sewer Service Rates 

Effective 11 /1 /11 

EXHIBIT A 

Monthly sewer service rates for customers of the sewer system shall 
be a combination of the following: 

Base Rate: Every account shall pay a base rate per month, according 
to customer class. All customers are subject to the monthly "ready­
to-serve" base rate: 

Base Rate 
Class Rate 

Single Unit 
Metered 
Bio-Oregon 
Warrenton Deep Sea 
Fort Stevens 
Pacific Coast Seafoods 
Point Adams 
Warrenton Grade School 
Warrenton High School 
Warrenton Mobile Home Estates 
Warrenton Boat Yard-Industrial Waste Permitted Use 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

43.06 
43.06 

124.35 
46.92 

3,539.56 
156.87 
254.44 
229.67 
756.17 

1,158.81 
65.52 

Volume Rate: Accounts classified as "metered" sewer customers shall 
pay a volume rate for every thousand gallons of metered water consumption: 

Volume Rate 
Class Rate 

0 to 5,000 gallons: 
Metered $ 

5,001 gallons and over: 
Metered $ 6.05 


