RESOLUTION NO. 2346

Introduced by Commissioner: Dick Hellberg

Updating City of Warrenton Sewer Rates to Establish a Rate for Warrenton Boat Yard's Permitted Industrial Waste Repealing Resolution No. 2338 and Any Other Resolutions in Conflict

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton provides sewer services to customers both inside and outside its city limits; and

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton adopted a 5% Sewer Rate Increase on June 28, 2011, by Resolution No. 2338; and

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton finds it in its best interest to accept Permitted Industrial Waste from Warrenton Boat Yard and needs to add a monthly industrial rate for such sewage to its rate schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved:

- 1. Effective November 1, 2011, the Monthly Sewer Service Rate for Warrenton Boat Yard's Permitted Industrial Rate shall be charged at \$65.52 per month.
- 2. Monthly sewer service rates for customers of the City's sewer system shall be as outlined in "Exhibit A."
- 2. This resolution is effective November 1, 2011.

Adopted by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 11 th day of October 2011.

APPROVED

<u>Reférik Kujah</u> Mark Kujala, Mayor

ATTEST

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder

City of Warrenton Monthly Sewer Service Rates Effective 11/1/11

Monthly sewer service rates for customers of the sewer system shall be a combination of the following:

Base Rate: Every account shall pay a base rate per month, according to customer class. All customers are subject to the monthly "ready-to-serve" base rate:

Base Rate			
Class	Rate		
Single Unit	\$	43.06	
Metered	\$	43.06	
Bio-Oregon	\$	124.35	
Warrenton Deep Sea	\$	46.92	
Fort Stevens	\$	3,539.56	
Pacific Coast Seafoods	\$	156.87	
Point Adams	\$	254.44	
Warrenton Grade School	\$	229.67	
Warrenton High School	\$	756.17	
Warrenton Mobile Home Estates	\$	1,158.81	
Warrenton Boat Yard-Industrial Waste Permitted Use	\$	65.52	

Volume Rate: Accounts classified as "metered" sewer customers shall pay a volume rate for every thousand gallons of metered water consumption:

Volume Rate			
Class	F	Rate	
0 to 5,000 gallons: Metered	\$	-	
5,001 gallons and over: Metered	\$	6.05	